
 
 

Tuesday 5th July, 2022                        
  

Dear Parent/Carer,  
  

Firstly, may I thank you for all the support you have given the students, staff, and the 
Academy this year. It has been wonderful to see the progress and development 
made by our Leesbrookers and has been great to welcome so many of our families 
in to watch performances, become involved in community events and classes and 
meet with our staff. 
  

I wanted to remind you that the Academy will close for summer for all students on 
Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2:30PM. Cultural Enrichment clubs will be cancelled on 
this day. Students will be permitted to wear non-uniform and we request a 
voluntary donation of up to £1, which will go to the Academy’s Hardship fund.  
However, students may choose to wear school uniform if they prefer.  
  

The Academy will reopen for all students on Monday 5th September, 2022 at the 
following times: 
 
Year 7: 8:15AM 
Years 8-11: 11:00AM 
 
This will allow for Year 7 students to settle into the building and their new 
environment before the rest of the students join us after break time. 
 
Free breakfast will continue to be available from 7.45am in the Dining Hall each day 
for all students next year. Please note that Cultural Enrichment clubs will begin week 
beginning 12th September, 2022. 
 
Please look out for our summer newsletter, which will be given to your child during 
the last week of term.  
  

May I take this opportunity to wish all students, parents/carers and our community a 
happy, safe and enjoyable summer break and thank you for your continued support 
and partnership as members of our Leesbrook Family.   
  

Yours sincerely  
  

  
  

Ms Livesey  
Principal  
 
 
 
 



 
 

2022 - 2023 

 

Autumn Term 1 

Term starts - Monday 5th September (Year 7: 8:15am start / Years 8-11: 11:00am 
start) 

Term ends - Friday 21st October  

Half term – Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October  

Staff Inset Days – Thursday 1st September, Friday 2nd September, Friday 14th 
October 

Autumn Term 2 

Term starts - Monday 31st October 

Term ends - Friday 16th December  

Half term – Monday 19th December 2022 – Monday 2nd January 2023 

 

Spring Term 1 

Term starts - Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

Term ends - Friday 10th February  

Half term – Monday 13th February – Friday 17th February 2023 

Staff Inset Day – TBC 

Spring Term 2 

Term starts - Monday 20th February 

Term ends - Friday 31st March  

Half term – Monday 3rd April – Friday 14th April  

 

 



 
 

Summer Term 1 

Term starts - Monday 17th April  

Term ends - Friday 26th May 

Bank Holiday - Monday 1st May  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June  

Summer Term 2 

Term starts - Monday 5th June 

Term ends - Tuesday 25th July  

Staff Inset Day - Friday 23rd June 

 


